
UCA 
B.L.D.E.ASSOCIATION'S 
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RE - ACCREDITED AT THE A' LEVEL 

Phone: (08352) 261766. (08352) 262770 Extn. 2223. 2224 
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Centenary Year 2010

Date: 6/10/2021 

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY 
BRIDGE COURSSE

NOTICE 

All the B. Sc 1 Semester students here by informed that 

Bridge Course for Zoology will be conducted from 12/10/2021 to 
22/10/2021 during class hours. The course is compulsory, attend the 
classes without fail. 

Head of theépattment TQASEeordinatgrr Department oY Zoology, 
S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 

VIJAYAPUR. 

PRAdisádal, 
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College

VIJAYAPUR 
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 

Vijayapur. 



B.L.D.E. Association's 
S.B. ARTS & K.C.P SCIENCE COLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY 

BRIDGE COURSE 

TIME TABLE 20021-22 

SI. No DAY TIME 

Monday 03:00am To 04:00pm 

Tuesday 02:00pm To 03:00pm V 

Wednesday 02:00pm To 03:00pm 3 

4 Thursday 03:00pm To 04:00pm 
5 Friday 03:00pm To 04:00pm 
6 Saturday 

Head ofathóflDepartment 
Department of Zoology, 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

Priis[aal, 
S.B. Arts and KCP' Science College 

VIJAYAPUR 

ES8-ordinator Co-ordinator 
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College,

Vijayapur. 



B.L.D.E. Associations 
S.B. ARTS & K.C.P SCIENCE COLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF zOOLOGY

Bridge course 

STUDENT LIST YEAR -2021/22 

SI. no Roll no. Name Signature 
01 15 DAYANAND ALAGUNDAGI 

02 26 MEGHA S. SAYAGAVI 
03 30 RADHIKA S. RATHOÐ RATTAL 
04 52 ADITYA WAGMARE uorna

05 67 SHOBHA S. KOKATNUR

06 78 ARPITA G. sOLAPUR 

07 80 ANJANA L. BIRADAR Draokaa 

08 85 KAVERI BIRADAR

09 PS- 89 PRASHANT S. I 

10 90 LAKSHMI R. HOSUJR

11 98 POOJA S. KALLUR

12 99 AISHWARYA HONNAD 

13 MPoddar 
MG cooa 

104 SUMA SEEMA M. PODDAR 

14 106 MEGHA KOODAGI 

15 114 SAVITRIJAMBAGI 

16 116 HARSHITA M. MALLUR 

17 NINGARA B. Y 135 

18 
19 

136 PRAVEEN RATHOD 

147 MAHESH PAWAR

20 & 153 VIJAYALAXMI P. KUMBAR 

21 156 VINAYAKK 

Waba
N V NAD 

22 173 KARTIK KORABU 

23 174 NIKITA V NAD

24 175 SHREESHAIL PANGADI 
25 180 AISHWARYA V. S 

26 183 AKSHAYAKUMAR J. KALABA 

27 193 SUNILKUMAR C. L 

28 218 AISHWARYA T CHADACHAN 

29 225 BHAGYASHRI S. M 

30 229 SANGAMESH B. KUMBAR 

/T 

He 
Departm of Zoology,

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College,

VIJAYAPUR. 

1OAe, Co-ordinator 
Arts& K.C.P.Science College,

Vijayapur. Principal, 
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

VIJAYAPUJR 



31 
32 
33 
34 

235 S.ad 
SAMARTH CHANDAKAVATHHE 

256 ROHIT HATTI 

258 BHAGESH DEVAKATE 

266 RAHUL S 

35 274 LAXMI SALAGARA 

36 284 MAHANTESH S. JALAKI Maso 

37 
38 

krdas295 ANKITA B. SALODAGI 

304 USHA RATHOD 

39 onp308 SAHANA HONKAMBLE 

40 310 VIJAYALAXMI R. VASsTRAD 

4 
42 

313 ABHISHEK BUDIHAL 
314 NAFEESA B. MULLA 

43 322 MEGHA GAYAKAWAD 
44 323 APEKSHA KADADI 

45 NAC 332 HIREMATH NISARGA CHIDANAND 

46 349 PRABHAVATI G. SHIRASHYAD 

47 352 SAGAR R. BHOSAG 
48 364 RENUKA MALI 

49 367 GOURI JAGANNAVAR 

50 377 po ANKITA C. POL 

51 378 MANJUNATH DHAVALAGI 
- 

52 380 PREMA. M 

53 391 LAXMI S. K 

54 422 NIKITA RATHOD 

55 431 VIJAYAKUMAR S. MADHABHAVI VSM 

56 433 SANGEETA K. DASHAVANT 

57 437 PRAJWAL M. PATIL 

58 440 VISHAL S. MATH 

59 442 SMITA S. MUKIHAL 

60 450 SUDEEPS. B S.SDhender 

DR 
HezA 5f the 

Departrnnt of Zoology, 

S.B.Arts& K.C.P Sc. Collage, 
IQAC Co-ordinator 

S.B.TIs& K.C.P. Science College 
Vijayapur. 

Pfmcipal, 
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College VIJAYAPUR. 

VIJAYAPUJR 



B.L.D.E.Associations 
S.B. ARTS & K.C.P SCIENCE COLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF Z0OLOGY 

Bridge course 

STUDENT ATTENDANCE LIST YEAR-2021/22 

SI. no Roll no. Signature 
Name 

01 15 DAYANAND ALAGUUDAGI 
02 26 MEGHA S. SAYAGAVI 
03 RADHIKA S3. RATHODRATTA sh Ba 30 

04 
-- 

52 ADITYA WAGMARE 

05 67 SHOBHAS. KOKATNUR 
06 78 ARPITA G. sOLAPUR
07 80 ANJANA L. BIRADAR 
08 85 KAVERI BIRADAR

09 89 95 1 ps PRASHANT S. I 

10 90 LAKSHMI R. HOSUR E 

11 98 POOJA S. KALLUR 

12 99 AISHWARYA HONNAD 

13 104 SUMA SEEMA M. PODDAR BAdduRBbPrkPdNd 
14 106 MEGHA KOODAGI MGMLGKM.Gk| M.GCM 
15 114 SAVITRI JAMBAGI 

16 116 HARSHITA M. MALLUR 

17 135 NINGARAJ B. Y 

18 136 PRAVEEN RATHOD 

19 147 MAHESH PAWAR 

20 
21 

153 VIJAYALAXMI P. KUMBAR 

156 VINAYAKK 

22 173 KARTIK KORABU 

23 174 NIKITA V NAD N vNVN N Nva vMvNA 
24 175 SHREESHAIL PANGADI 
25 180 AISHWARYA V. S 

26 183 AKSHAYAKUMAR J. KALABA 

27 193 SUNILKUMAR C. L 

28 218 AISHWARYA T CHADACHANN 

29 225 BHAGYASHRI S. M 

30 229 SANGAMESH B. KUMBAR 

/ 
IQAC, E5-ordinator 

S.B.Arts &K.C.P.Science College, 
Vijayapur 

of Zoolo9y Departm
S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. Coilage,

VIJAYAPUR. 

Pinepa,
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

ViJAYAPUR 



B.L.D.E.Associations 
S.B. ARTS & K.C.P sCIENCE cOLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF z0OLOGY 

Bridge course 
STUDENT ATTENDANCE LIST 

SI. no Roll no. 
YEAR -2021/22 

Signature 
SAMARTH CHANDAKAVATHE SC 0s ( 

Name 
31 235 

32 256 ROHIT HATTI
33 258 BHAGESH DEVAKATE 
34 266 

Pal o RAHUL S 
35 274 LAXMI SALAGARA 
36 284 MAHANTESH S. JALAKI 
37 295 ANKITA B. SALODAGI 
38 

ata 

304 USHA RATHOD 

39 308 SAHANA HONKAMBLE 

40 310 VIJAYALAXMI R. VASTRAD

41 313 ABHISHEK BUDIHAL Ali Mo Mo 
42 314 NAFEESA B. MULLA 

43 322 MEGHA GAYAKAWAD 

44 323 
Pab e 

Rne eabb 

APEKSHA KADADI Pye s 
hekereya 

45 332 HIREMATH NISARGA CHIDANAND 

46 349 PRABHAVATI G. SHIRASHYAD 
47 352 SAGAR R. BHOSAGI 

48 364 RENUKA MALI 

49 367 GOURI JAGANNAVAR 

50 377 ANKITA C. POL 

51 378 MANJUNATH DHAVALAGI 

52 380 PREMA. M 

53 391 LAXMI S.K 
54 422 NIKITA RATHOD e 

VIJAYAKUMAR S. MADHABHAVIS NS NS Sh 55 
56 

431 VSA 

433 SANGEETA K. DASHAVANT 

57 437 PRAJWAL M. PATIL

58 440 VISHAL S. MATH 

59 442 SMITA S. MUKIHAL 

60 450 SUDEEPS. B SS8hanS.Gade S5.8kade S.S. S.and S.3and 
_dod_ 

Department of Zoology, 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 

VIJAYAPUR. 

Head of the 

JQAT, Co-ordinator 
SB.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 

VijayapuT. 
Aa.

S.B. Artsand KCP Science Colege 
ViJAYAPUR 



B.L.D.E.ASSOCIATION'S 
S. B. ARTS AND K. C. P. SCIENCE COLLEGE 

VIJAYAPUR 
RE ACCREDITED AT THE 'A LEVEL 

Phone: (O8352) - 261766. (08352) 262770 Extn. 2223. 2224 

Fax: 08352 - 261766 E-mail: bldesbkepa gmail.com 

Centenary Year 2010

Date: 22/10/2021 

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY
BRIDGE COURSE 

NOTICE 

All the students of B. Sc I Semester who were present 
in bridge course classes are here by informed to attend the examination 
which will be held on 25/10/2021 

Prinericipal, S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

Head of thý Depärtm�nt 8-9rdinator Departmcnt orzoo1ogy 

S.CAris & K.C.P S. Colloge, 

VIAUR. 

-UrALALEL TOT 
S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 

Vijayapu. VIJAYAPUR 



B.L.D.E. Association's 
S.B.ARTS & KCP SCIENCE COLLEGE.VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF z0OLOGY 

BRIDGE COURSE TEST 2021 
MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTIONS 

1. Science of animal behavior 

a] Genetics b] cytology el Ethology d Biochemistry 

2. Animals giving birth by means of eggs 

a Viviparous b] Oviparous c] ovoviviparous d] None of these

3. Filariasis is caused by 

al Wuchereria b] Amoeba c sponges d] Aurelia 

4. Entamoeba is an example for 

a] Cnidarians b] Platyhelminthis c] protozoa d] Mollusk

5. Site of protein synthesis 

al Mitochondria b] Peroxisome c| Ribosome d] Lysosome 

6. Jelly fish is an example for 

al Protozoa b] Porifera c Cnidarians d] Arthropod 

7.The branch of biology that is concerned with the structure and function of plant 

and animal cell 

al Cytology b Ethology e] Genetics d] Biotechnology 

8. Father of genetics 

al Gregor mendal b] Robert hook c] Darwin d Lamarck 

9. Caudal refers to 

a] Head b tail c] Mouth d] Anus

1QACCOTdinator S.B.Arts K.C.P.Scicnce College

Arincipal, 
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

VIJAYAPUR Departndernt of Zotlogy, 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. Co..ege, 

VIJAYAPUR. 

Vijayapur. 



10. Example for asymmetrical organism 
al Sponges b] Echinoderm c] Arthropod d] Jelly fish 

11. Characteristic of chordate
a Asymmetry b] Notochord c] Pseusocoelomate d] Gills 

12. Common name of DROSOPHILA MELANOGASTER 

al Fruit ny b]Bat fly c Dung fly d] Bot fly 

13. The genetic material is carried from one generation to another by 

a Ribosome b] Chromosome c] Mitochondria d] Golgi complex 

14. Substance within a chromosome consisting of DNA and protein 

a] Nucleus bl Chromatin c]RNA d] ER 

15. Organisms that lack body cavity are 

a Acoelomate b] Psuedocoelomate c] Protostomes d] none of theses 

16] Organisms that eat both plants and animals are of 

al Herbivore b] Carnivore c Omnivore d] Autotrophic 

17. ABO blood group is an example for 

al Multiple allele b] Complete dominance c] Incomplete dominance d] Hybrid 
cross 

18 Which is not a type RNA? 

a r-RNA b] t-RNA c m-RNA d] Z DNA 

19. Malarial vector 

al Anopheles b] Protozoa c Sponges d Wuchereria 

20. TRYPANOSOMA BRUCEI causes 

al Sleeping sickness b] Filariasis c] Ameabiasis d] Anopheles 

He of the 
Department of zCu.ogy, 

S.BArts &K.CP So. Cu.. ge, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

1QA 0-ordinator 
S.B.AMs & K.C.P.Scicnce College,

Brincpal, 
S.B. Afts and KCP Science College

Vijayapur. VIJAYAPUR 



ATIO, 
B.L.D.E.ASSOCIATION'S 

a S. B. ARTS AND K. C. P. SCIENCE COLLEGE 
VIJAYAPUR 

RE - ACCREDITED AT THE A' LEVELPhone: (08352) 261766. (08352) 262770 Extn. 2223, 2224 Fax: 08352 261766 E-mail: bldesbkep gmail.com 

Centenary Year 2010

STUDENTMARKS LIST 
TOTAL MARKS : 20 

SI. no Roll no. Name Marks 01 15 DAYANAND ALAGUUDAGI 13 02 26 MEGHA s. SAYAGAVI 17 03 30 RADHIKAS. RATTAL 20 04 52 ADITYA WAGMARE 6 05 67 SHOBHA S. KOKATNUR 19 06 78 ARPITA G. SOLAPUR 16 07 80 ANJANA L. BIRADAR 18 08 85 KAVERI BIRADAR 8 09 89 PRASHANT S. I 14 10 90 LAKSHMI R. HOSUR 
16 11 98 POOJA S. KALLUR 
8 12 99 AISHWARYA HONNAD 

16 13 104 SUMA M. PODDAR 
18 14 106 MEGHA KOODAGI 
16 15 114 SAVITRI JAMBAGI 
15 

16 116 HARSHITA M. MALLUR 
17 

17 135 NINGARAJ B. Y 
13 

18 136 PRAVEEN RATHD 
14 

19 147 MAHESH PAWAR
15 

20 153 VIJAYALAXMI P. KUMBAR 
14 

21 156 VINAYAKK
10 

22 173 KARTIK KORABU 
11 

23 174 NIKITA V NAD 

24 175 SHREESHAIL TANGADI 
10 

25 180 AISHWARYA V. S 
18 

26 183 AKSHAYAKUMAR J. KALABA 
12 

27 193 SUNILKMAR C. L 
12 

GA 
Hcd of ie 

DepartmEní of Zoology,

S.B.Arts& K.C.P Sc. College, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

1OACeo ordinator 
S.3.Ars & K.C.P.Science College, 

Vijayapur. Priheipal,
S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

VIJAYAPUR 



28 218 AISHWARYA T CHADACHAN 
29 225 13 BHAGYASHRI S. M 
30 229 SANGAMESH B. KUMBAR 15 
31 235 SAMARTH CHANDAKAVATHE 8 
32 256 ROHIT HATTI 17 
33 258 BHAGESH DEVAKATE 16 
34 266 RAHUL S 4 

35 274 LAXMI SALAGARA 15 
36 284 MAHANTESH S. JALAKI 8 
37 295 ANKITA B. SALODAGI 6 
38 304 USHA RATHOD 3 
39 308 SAHANA HONKAMBLE 16 
40 310 VIJAYALAXMI R. VASTRAD 20 
41 313 ABHISHEK BUDIHAL 2 
42 31 NAFEESA B. MULLA 18 
43 322 MEGHA GAYAKAWAD 12 
44 323 APEKSHA KADADI 17 
45 332 HIREMATH NISARGA CHIDANAND 18 
46 349 PRABHAVATI G. SHIRASHYAD 17 
47 352 SAGAR R. BHOSAGI 16 
48 364 RENUKA MALI 13 
49 367 GOURI JAGANNAVAR 19 

50 377 ANKITA c. POL 11 
51 378 MANJUNATH DHAVALAGI 14 
52 380 PREMA. M 19 
53 391 LAXMI S. K 20 
54 422 NIKITA RATHOD 10 
55 431 VIJAYAKUMAR S. MADHABHAVI 18 
56 433 SANGEETA K. DASHAVANT 16 
57 437 PRAJWAL M. PATIL 13 
58 440 VISHAL S. MATH 18 
59 442 SMITA S. MUKIHAL 19 
60 450 SUDEEP S, I 15 

1QACE-ordinator 
QAC, Co-ordinator 

Head of thglPereament 
Department of Zoology, 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, S.B. Arts and KCP Science College 

Priucipar 
cipal, 

Vijayapur VJAYAPUR 



B.LD.E. Association's 
S.B. ARTS & K.C.P SCIENCE COLLEGE, VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY 

REPORT TO IQAC CELL 

Activity: Bridge course 

Class: B. Sc 1 Semester 

Schedule: In the month of October 

Bridge course for B. Se 1 Semester students is conducted during the month of 

October 2021 

SyllabuIs: 

1. Introduction to zoology 
2. Branches of Zoology

Invertebrates, vertebrate, cytology, histology. physiology, Ethology. 
Embryology, Immunology. Ecology, Biotechnology, Genetics, 

Biostat. 

.Bioinformatics, Evolution, Biochemistry. 
3. New Education Policy 

Concept of NEP 
NEP Syllabus discussion 

4. Scope of Zoology 

P.G courses in Life science like Zoology, Biotechnology, 

Bioinformatics, Microbiology, Genetics, Fisheries science and 

oceanography. 
P.G courses in medical science in BLDEa University, Vijayapur like 

Anatomy, Physiology, Microbiology and Biochemistry 

he 
HeadsutAUny 

Prikctpal, 
S.B. ArtPeinoipaBcience College 1QAKR:ordinato Co-ordinator 

SB.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

S.B.Arts & K.C.P Science College, 
VIJAYAPUR 

Vijayapur. 



310 Viayalaxm? . Vartrad

Sem 

B.L.D.E. ASSOCIATION's 
S.BARTS &KCP SCIENCE COLLEGE VIJAYAPUR 

DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY 
BRIDGE COURSE TEST 2021 

MULTIPLE CHOICE QUESTION^ 
1. Science of animal behavior 

al Genetics b] cytology cEthology d] Biochemistry 
2. Animals giving birth by means of eggs 

a Viviparous bfoviparous c ovoviviparous d] None of these
3. Filariasis is caused by 

aWuchereria b] Amoeba c sponges d] Aurelia

4. Entamoeba is an example for 

a] Cnidarians b] Platyhelminthis c protozoa d] Mollusk
5. Site of protein synthesis 

a] Mitochondria b] Peroxisome 'o} Ribosome d] Lysosome 
6. Jelly fish is an example for 

al Protozoa b] Porifera cCnidarians d] Arthropod 

7. The branch of biology that is concerned with the structure and function of plant and animal

cell 

Cytology b Ethology c] Genetics d Biotechnology 
8. Father of genetics 

a Gregor mendal b] Robert hook c] Darwin d] Lamarck 
. 

9. Caudal refers to 

al Head tail c Mouth d Anus

10. Example for asymmetrical organism 

a Sponges b] Echinoderm c] Arthropod d] Jelly fish 
11. Charecteristic of chordate 

al Asymmetry \j Notochord c] Pseusocoelomate d] Gills

1QAC,Co-ordinator S.B.Arts & K.C.P.Science College, 

Peintipål, 
S.B Arts and KCP Science College 

VIJAYAPUR 
Hea

Department of Zoology, 

S B.Arts & K.C.P Sc. College, 
VIJAYAPUR. 

Vijavapur 



12. Common name of DROSOPHILA MELANOGASTER 
fruit fly b]Bat fly c) Dung fly d Bot fly 

13. The genetic material is carried from on generation to another by 

al Ribosomeb}Chromosome c] Mitochondria d] Golgi complex 
14. Substance within a chromosome consisting of DNA and protein 

al Nucleus Chromatin c] RNA d] ER 

15. Organisms that lack body cavity are, 

Acoelomate b] Psuedocoelomate c) Protostomes d] none of theses 

16] Organisms that eat both plants and animals are of 

al Herbivore b] Carnivore e Omnivore d Autotrophic 
17. ABO blood group is an example for 

a Multiple allele b] Complete dominance c] Incomplete dominance d] Hybrid cross

18 Which is not a type RNA? 

a] rRNA b] tRNA c mRNA d Z DNA 

19. Malarial vector 

a Anopheles b] Protozoa c] Sponges d] Wuchereria 

20. TRYPANOSOMA BRUCEI causes

Sleeping sickness b] Filariasis c] Ameabiasis d Anopheles 
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